GOA BOARD OF SECONDARY
AND HIGHER SECONDARY
EDUCATION,

ALTO BETIM, GOA.




WELCOME TO

DECLARATION

OF

MARCH 2012 SSCE RESULTS

11.00 a.m. on 4t June 2012




March 2012 SSCE commenced on
30t March 2012 and ended on 11t

April 2012.

The March 2012 SSC Examination was
conducted in 24 Centres




For the March 2012 SSCE, 14200
candidates appeared without

exemptions along with 1420
candidates with exemptions,
compared to 15329 candidates and

1418 candidates, respectively for
March 2011 SSCE.




The largest Centre was Margao,
where 1363 candidates appeared,

while the smallest Centre was
Si1olim where 184 candidates
appeared.




Number of Girls/Boys who appeared for SSCE
and passing percentage
Appeared Passed Pass%

Total
Candidates 14200 10420 73.38

(without Exemptions)

Total
Candidates 1411 423 29.98

(with Exemptions)

Boys 8188 5753 70.26

Girls 7423 5090 68.57




Name of the Centre

Bicholim
Canacona
Cuncolim
Curchorem
Kepem
Mapusa
Marcela
Margao
Mangueshi
Panaji
Pernem
Pilar

Centre-wise Results

Appeared  Passed

693
475
499
603
322
1301
459
1363
228
1315
402
346

467
294
339
418
228
981
316
1013
144
1029
265
233




Name of the Centre

Ponda
Sanguem
Sanquelim
Shiroda
Siolim
Tisk/Dhabandoda
Valpoi
Vasco
Navelim
Porvorim
Mandrem

Calangute

Appeared

863
195
582
216
184
359
398
1139
1329
401
253
275

Passed

677
159
381
158
142
162
278
862
1443
335
199
197

Pass %

78.45
81.54
65.46
73.15
77.17
45.13
69.85
75.68
86.00
83.54
78.66
71.64




Centrewise SSCE Pass
Percentage

Highest —86.00% (Navelim)

Lowest —
45.13 % (Tisk/Dharbandoda)




The following Institutions have
performed well for the March 2012

SSCE by achieving 100% pass.




Sr1. Vasant Vidyalaya, Siolim Goa.
. Shri Nirakar Vidyalaya, Mashem, Canacona.
. Keshav Smruti High School, Dabolim
. Viscount of Pernem High School, Pernem.
. Mahalakshimi High School, Talaulim Ponda.
. Lokvishwas Pratishthan’s Middle School,
Dhavli Ponda-Goa.

. Assumpta Convent High School,

Sarzora, Chinchinim Goa.
. Govt. High School, Dayanandnagar Sanguem.
. St. Xavier’s Academy, Old Goa.




Heartiest congratulations to all

the Schools for their excellent
performance !




Sports Merit Marks

Number of candidates applied for Sports
Merit Marks

Boys: 2777 Girls: 1502

Number of candidates passed with benefit
for sports merit marks

Boys: 480 Girls: 269




Prevocational candidates appeared 132
and passed 76 with 57.57 pass %

Pre-vocational scheme was introduced
for the first time for this Board’s
Examination in which students were
given option for science/maths/social
science. Students were given choice for
Electronics, Cookery,Food Processing
and Horticulture.




Refer Circular No 24 dt. 29.05.2012 for

1) Declaration of results

2) Verification of marks

3) Supply of photocopies

4) Re-evaluation of answerscripts




Last dates for submitting applications for :

- verification 1n absentia/presentia
03/07/2012

- supply of photocopies of answerbooks
13/06/2012

- re-evaluation — 13/06/2012

- Verification of marks in presence of

Parent/Guardian
13/06/2012




For details

All circulars may be accessed at
GBSHSE website www.gbshse.gov.in







